
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.4458
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017


NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVELOPMENT AND FINANCE CORPORATION


4458. SHRI RADHESHYAM BISWAS:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the funds allocated by the National Minorities Development and Finance

Corporation (NMDFC) during the current financial year and last three years, State-

wise;

(b) the details of utilization of allocated funds by NMDFC for last three years, State-

wise; and

(c) the measures taken by the Union Government to make NMDFC more effective?

ANSWER


     MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
MINORITY AFFAIRS


    (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) & (b): The funds allocated and utilized by National Minorities Development and

Finance Corporation (NMDFC) by disbursement through the State Channelizing

Agencies during the current and last three years are placed at Annexure-I.


(c): Following steps/policies/programs have been introduced to strengthen the functioning of NMDFC for effective implementation of its schemes:-

1) Providing Grant-In-Aid assistance by the Ministry of Minority Affairs for strengthening the infrastructure and operational capability of State

Channelising Agencies (SCAs), for effective implementation of NMDFC

schemes.

2) Introduction of new Annual Family Income eligibility criterion of up to Rs.6.00

lacs per annum for greater coverage of persons from the targeted minority

communities.

3) Quantum of loan under Term Loan scheme increased from Rs.10.00 lakhs to

Rs.30.00 lakhs while under Micro Finance scheme, it has been increased from

Rs.50,000/- to Rs.1.50 lakh per Self Help Group member. Under Education

Loan scheme, the quantum of loan has been increased from Rs.5.00 lakhs to

Rs.20.00 lakhs for domestic courses and from Rs.10.00 lakhs to Rs.30.00

lakhs for courses abroad.

***
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1 ANDHRA PRADESH APSMFC 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 118.00 0.00 0.00

2 ASSAM AMDFC 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,965.00 0.00 0.00

3 BIHAR BSMFC 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 262.00 0.00 0.00

4 CHANDIGARH CHCDCL 50.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 20.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 43.00 0.00 0.00

5 CHATTISHAGARH CSACFDC 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 271.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 223.00 0.00 0.00

6 DELHI DSCSTFDC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 0.00 0.00

7 GUJRAT GMFDC 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 262.00 200.00 0.00

8 HIMACHAL PRADESH HPMFDC 350.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 550.00 550.00 650.00 375.00 375.00 491.00 475.00 375.00

9 HARYANA HBCKN 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 1,114.00 0.00 0.00

MDA 400.00 150.00 150.00 400.00 100.00 100.00 400.00 110.00 20.00 144.00 0.00 0.00

10 JAMMU & KASHMIR JKWDC 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,890.00 834.00 834.00 1,118.00 1,035.00 800.00

JKEDI 700.00 500.00 500.00 700.00 500.00 500.00 3,400.00 3,050.00 3,050.00 4,454.00 3,500.00 1,162.79

JKSCSTDC 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 100.00 0.00

JKSFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00

11 JHARKHAND JSTCDC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 197.00 0.00 0.00

12 KERALA KBCDC 4,150.00 3,050.00 3,050.00 4,350.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 6,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,695.00 6,550.00 2,021.21

KSCFFDC 3,500.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 4,650.00 3,350.00 3,350.00 3,300.00 3,100.00 3,100.00 4,061.00 2,100.00 1,000.00

KSWDC 2,150.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 2,700.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 4,020.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,873.00 2,500.00 1,749.06

KSMFDC 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 800.00 800.00 1,360.00 1,160.00 1,160.00 1,782.00 800.00 340.68

13 KARNATAKA KMDC 2,350.00 1,850.00 1,850.00 3,050.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,310.00 750.00 0.00

14 MAHARASHTRA MAAAVM 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,227.00 500.00 0.00

15 MANIPUR MOBEDS 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 262.00 0.00 0.00

16 MADHYAPRADESH MPBCMFDC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 0.00 0.00

MPHDC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 0.00 0.00

17 MIZORAM MCAB 200.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 200.00 200.00 400.00 200.00 200.00 524.00 524.00 0.00

ZIDCO 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 0.00 0.00

18 NAGALAND NIDC 500.00 400.00 400.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 655.00 0.00 0.00

NHHDC 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 393.00 0.00 0.00

NSSWB 100.00 96.00 96.00 700.00 350.00 350.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 917.00 0.00 0.00

19 ODISHA OBCFDC 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 394.00 0.00 0.00

20 PUDUCHERRY PDBCMDC 600.00 300.00 300.00 700.00 200.00 200.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 655.00 200.00 0.00

21 PUNJAB BACKFINCO 1,000.00 700.00 700.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 450.00 450.00 590.00 100.00 100.00

22 RAJASTHAN RMFDCC 6,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,300.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,300.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,275.00 2,625.00 1,468.00

23 TAMILNADU TAMCO 6,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,300.00 3,850.00 3,850.00 6,300.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00

24 TRIPURA TMCDC 900.00 900.00 900.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,620.00 2,620.00 1,615.13

25 UTTAR PRADESH UPMFDC 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 655.00 0.00 0.00

26 UTTRAKHAND UAKWVN 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 100.00 64.00 229.00 0.00 0.00

27 WEST BENGAL WBMDFC 17,500.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 20,650.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 22,850.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 24,277.00 22,000.00 10,025.00

Total 57,650.00 32,546.00 32,546.00 66,200.00 43,120.00 43,091.00 74,720.00 47,329.00 47,203.00 71,142.00 50,279.00 20,756.87

  NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE CORPORATION
Statement showing fund allocated, disbursed & utilized to States/SCA's during the last Four F.Y's (i.e 2013-14 to 2016-17 Upto-28.03.2017)

Amount Rs. In Lacs

Sr. No. State SCA
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